PRODUCT-DETAILS

BER38-4

BER38-4 Connection Set for Reversing

Contactors

General Information

Extended Product Type
Product ID

EAN

Catalog Description

Long Description

BER38-4

1SBN082311R1000

3471523130784

BER38-4 Connection Set for Reversing Contactors

Connection sets for reversing contactors

The BER and BEM connection sets are used to connect the main poles of two 3-pole
contactors mounted side by side. The BER connection sets are made up of 1 upstream
and 1 downstream connections. The BEM connection sets are made up of 3 upstream
and 3 downstream connections.

BER and BEM connection sets are insulated and made of solid copper bars.

Ordering
Minimum Order Quantity 1 piece
Customs Tariff Number 85389099

Product Main Type

Accessories for Block Contactors

Popular Downloads

Instructions and 1SBC101029M6801

Manuals

CAD Dimensional 2CDC001079B0201

Drawing

© 2023 ABB. All rights reserved. 2023/05/10 Subject to change without notice



BER38-4

Dimensions

Product Net Width 87.2mm
Product Net Depth / 23.05 mm
Length

Product Net Height 36.5mm
Product Net Weight 0.1kg

Technical

Rated Frequency (f)

Main Circuit 50 / 60 Hz

Rated Operational
Voltage

Main Circuit 690 V AC

Standards

UL 60947-4-1, CSA C22.2 No. 60947-4-1

Suitable For

Terminal Type

AF26
AF26Z
AF30
AF30Z
AF38
AF38Z
AFC26
AFC30
AFC38
AFS26
AFS26Z
AFS30
AFS30Z
AFS38
AFS38Z
AF26B
AF26ZB
AF30B
AF30ZB
AF38B
AF38ZB

Screw Terminals

Environmental

RoHS Information

2CMT2021-006277

WEEE B2C / B2B

Business To Business

WEEE Category

5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)

Certificates and Declarations (Document Number)

Declaration of 1SBD250021U1000
Conformity - CE

Declaration of 1SBD250043U1000
Conformity - UKCA

Environmental 1SBD250141E1000

Information

GOST Certificate

Instructions and
Manuals

GOST_POCCFR.ME77.B0O7175.pdf
1SBC101029M6801

REACH Declaration

2CMT2021-006202

RINA Certificate

RINA_ELE084013XG

ROHS Information

2CMT2021-006277

UL Certificate

UL-US-L312527-151-12119002-5
UL-CA-L312527-451-12119002-5

UL Listing Card

UL_E312527
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BER38-4

Container Information

Package Level 1 Units bag 1 piece
Package Level 1 Width 120 mm
Package Level 1 Depth / 150 mm
Length

Package Level 1 Height 22 mm
Package Level 1 Gross 0.1kg
Weight

Package Level 1 EAN 3471523130784
Package Level 2 Units crate 100 piece
Package Level 2 Gross 10 kg
Weight

Package Level 3 Units 504 piece

Classifications

eClass V11.0 : 27371392
E-Number (Finland) 3706559
E-Number (Sweden) 3211442

ETIM6

EC002498 - Accessories for low-voltage switch technology

ETIM7 EC002498 - Accessories for low-voltage switch technology
ETIM8 EC002498 - Accessories/spare parts for low-voltage switch technology
ETIM9 EC002498 - Accessories/spare parts for low-voltage switch technology
IDEA Granular Category 5219 >> Switch part or accessory
Code (IGCC)

UNSPSC 39122221
Categories

Low Voltage Products and Systems — Control Products — Contactors — Block Contactors Accessories

© 2023 ABB. All rights reserved.

2023/05/10 Subject to change without notice



