

PRODUCT-DETAILS

## **BER38-4**

## BER38-4 Connection Set for Reversing Contactors

General Information	
Extended Product Type	BER38-4
Product ID	1SBN082311R1000
EAN	3471523130784
Catalog Description	BER38-4 Connection Set for Reversing Contactors
Long Description	Connection sets for reversing contactors The BER and BEM connection sets are used to connect the main poles of two 3-pole contactors mounted side by side. The BER connection sets are made up of 1 upstream and 1 downstream connections. The BEM connection sets are made up of 3 upstream and 3 downstream connections. BER and BEM connection sets are insulated and made of solid copper bars.

Ordering	
Minimum Order Quantity	1 piece
Customs Tariff Number	85389099
Product Main Type	Accessories for Block Contactors

Popular Downloads	
Instructions and Manuals	1SBC101029M6801
CAD Dimensional Drawing	2CDC001079B0201

BER38-4 2

Dimensions	
Product Net Width	87.2 mm
Product Net Depth / Length	23.05 mm
Product Net Height	36.5 mm
Product Net Weight	0.1 kg

Technical	
Rated Frequency (f)	Main Circuit 50 / 60 H.
Rated Operational Voltage	Main Circuit 690 V Ad
Standards	UL 60947-4-1, CSA C22.2 No. 60947-4-
Suitable For	AF26; AF36; AF30; AF38; AF38; AFC26; AFC26;
	AFS26 AFS26 AFS30 AFS30
	AFS38 AFS382 AF268 AF26ZE AF30ZE AF30ZE AF38E
	AF38Z

Environmental	
RoHS Information	2CMT2021-006277
WEEE B2C / B2B	Business To Business
WEEE Category	5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)

Certificates and Declarations (Document Number)	
Declaration of Conformity - CE	1SBD250021U1000
Declaration of Conformity - UKCA	1SBD250043U1000
Environmental Information	1SBD250141E1000
GOST Certificate	GOST_POCCFR.ME77.B07175.pdf
Instructions and Manuals	1SBC101029M6801
REACH Declaration	2CMT2021-006202
RINA Certificate	RINA_ELE084013XG
RoHS Information	2CMT2021-006277
UL Certificate	UL-US-L312527-151-12119002-5 UL-CA-L312527-451-12119002-5
UL Listing Card	UL E312527

BER38-4 3

Container Information	
Package Level 1 Units	bag 1 piece
Package Level 1 Width	120 mm
Package Level 1 Depth / Length	150 mm
Package Level 1 Height	22 mm
Package Level 1 Gross Weight	0.1 kg
Package Level 1 EAN	3471523130784
Package Level 2 Units	crate 100 piece
Package Level 2 Gross Weight	10 kg
Package Level 3 Units	504 piece

Classifications	
eClass	V11.0 : 27371392
E-Number (Finland)	3706559
E-Number (Sweden)	3211442
ETIM 6	EC002498 - Accessories for low-voltage switch technology
ETIM 7	EC002498 - Accessories for low-voltage switch technology
ETIM 8	EC002498 - Accessories/spare parts for low-voltage switch technology
ETIM 9	EC002498 - Accessories/spare parts for low-voltage switch technology
IDEA Granular Category Code (IGCC)	5219 >> Switch part or accessory
UNSPSC	39122221

## Categories

 $Low\ Voltage\ Products\ and\ Systems \rightarrow Control\ Products \rightarrow Contactors \rightarrow Block\ Contactors\ Accessories$